
Stay Connected 

To receive emails or texts from the church 
that give the latest and most up to date 
information on events, use the QR code or 
visit the church website: 
southelkhorncc.org/news. 

Camp 
Summer 2026 Camp Wakon’ Da-Ho dates 
are available! Use the QR code or visit 
www.southelkhorncc.org/camp to learn 
more or visit the regional website: https://
www.ccinky.net/ministries/camp/wakonda
-ho/ 

Holly Fuqua, Associate Minister 
holly@southelkhorncc.org 

 
 

Jen Brown-Murphy, Student Minister 
jen@southelkhorncc.org 

Provide a Meal 

Your help is needed to provide meals after 
church for the children and youth groups. 
This is an important part of the children 
and youth programs and it is not possible 
without your help. Use the QR code to 
sign up.  

Tiny Tots  Ages 3-PreK 

Children  Grades K-5 

Youth  Grades 6-12 

Fall 2025-Spring 2026 

South Elkhorn Christian Church 
(Disciples of Christ) 

4343 Harrodsburg Road 
Lexington, KY  40513 

www.southelkhorncc.org 
(859) 223-1433 
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Sunday Schedule 
 

9:15 AM: Nursery  
 6 weeks-Age 3 (Room 214) 
 

9:30 AM: Sunday Groups & Socials 
1st Sunday: Social Sundays  
 All Ages! (McMahan Hall)  
 

2nd Sunday: Youth Leadership Team (YLT) 
 High School Youth (Room 208) 
 

3rd Sunday: Youth Gathering 
 Middle & High School Youth (Rooms 207 & 208)  
 

4th/5th Sunday: Groups may have special gatherings. 
 To be added to group chats for up-to-date 
 information, reach out to Jen.   
 

10:30 AM: Worship Service 
Children Worship and Wonder (CWW)  
 Ages 3—Grade 3 (Rooms 203 & 209) 
 

Children & Youth Groups 
 

Following Worship—1:00 PM 
Age 3—Grade 12 (Room 108, McMahan Hall) 
 

Come enjoy lunch and then time for fellowship, 
games, music, and a lesson at our children and youth 
groups! See our Groups calendar for our planned 
dates and events for the year!  
 

Children & Youth Leaders 
 

Tiny Tots: Paley Conley, Cailynn Floyd 
 

Children’s Coordinators: Kennedy Fuqua, Leo 
Lunsford, Isa Aldarondo, Lauren Clay Sampson 
 

Youth Leaders: Holly Fuqua, Jen Brown-Murphy, Zach 
Fuqua, Kim Johnson, Kate Joy, Callie Price, Tom 
Simpson, Jennifer Williams, Cam Young 

* Calendar is subject to change.  Follow social media and 
emails for the latest information. 

Groups Calendar 
September February 

7 
14 
21   
28  

Fall Kickoff, 4PM 
Meal & Activities 
Meal & Activities 
No Groups (Fall Break) 

1   
8 
15 
 
22 

Meal & Activities 
Meal & Activities 
Chili Cookoff &  
Talent show 5PM 
Meal & Activities 

October March 

5 
12  
19   
26 

Meal & Activities 
Meal & Activities 
Meal & Activities 
Children-Led Worship 
Halloween Party, 5PM 

1 
8 
15 
22 
 
29 

Meal & Activities 
Meal & Activities 
Meal & Activities 
Youth-Led Worship 
Meal & Activities 
Easter Egg Hunt, 12PM 

November April  

2 
9 
16 
21-23 
23 
30  

Meal & Activities 
Meal & Activities 
Meal & Activities 
Fall Youth Retreat 
No Groups 
No Groups (Thanksgiving) 

5 
12 
17-19 
19 
26 

Easter (No Groups ) 
Skyzone Event 
Spring Youth Retreat 
No Groups 
Meal & Activities 

December May 

6 
7  
14-31  

Christmas Breakfast 9AM 
Christmas Party 
No Groups  

3 
10-31 

End of Year Party 
No Groups  

January Summer 

4   
11  
18 
 
25 

No Groups  
Meal & Activities 
MLK Youth Event 
(No Children’s Groups) 
Meal & Activities 

 
June 
17-20 

Camp —See back 
 
Church Trip (All ages) 
 
Summer events TBD 


